
S1 SERIES 
Explosion-Proof 
Junction box
HAS1JCBEA34
CERTIFICATION

MECHANICAL

ENVIRONMENTAL

ATEX

IECEx Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db

Ⅱ2G Ex db ⅡC T6 Gb,
Ⅱ2D Ex tb ⅢC T80 ºC D

Housing St

4pcs

ainless steel 316L

IP

Cable thread hole

Cable entries number

M25×1.5, hole diameter: Φ23.5mm

Ambient temperature -40℃ to +60℃

Air pressure 80Kpa to 110Kpa

Relative Humidity ≦95% (no condensation, 25℃)

Certificated  zone for use Gas zone 1, 2 (IIA, IIB, IIC, T1-T6); 
dust zone 21, 22

Overall size 413*397*183mm (L*W*H)

Inner usable size Φ230*120mm (D*H)

Net Weight

Country of Origin China

Warranty 1 years

GENERAL

HAS1JCBEA34 Explosion-Proof Junction box with 4 entries

HAS JCBEA34F Explosion-Proof Junction box with 4 entries, with media converter module

ORDERING 

Network port type

1x 1000/100M Single Mode duplex Fiber, 1310nm, LC connector, 
transmit distance: 10km (standard)

ELECTRICAL



© 2023 Honeywell International Inc.

For more information, please contact:
buildings.asean@honeywell.com

Malaysia (ASEAN Headquarters)
Honeywell International Sdn. Bhd.
Level 25, UOA Corp Tower B, Avenue 10,
The Vertical, Bangsar South City,
59200, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

www.honeywell.com

S1 SERIES Explosion-Proof Junction box

DIMENSION

H AS1JBE□3□□

Product code: 
□ refer to voltage input type: 
A:100-240VA;  B:24VAC; 
D:24VDC; 

Option of number of entry: 
4 :four entries

Company code Option of optical fibre:
Blank: without optical fibre, 
F: with optical fibre




